Chelsea PTO 100 Parts Manual
Pro Gear and Transmission presents Chelsea 100 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying
the parts for your Chelsea Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

Lockring, two 31-P-79 Thrust Washers, and one set of 378108 Ball Bearings.
Bulletin HY25-2100-M1/US
Model Number Designation
BASIC MODEL NUMBER ______ T ... 00
Jx
100
MOUNTING TYPE----------__,
X = Standard Mounting
R
GEAR RATIO--------------
AB
Power Take-Off
100 Series
X - Y 3 XA
OUTPUT TYPE
XA= .875Rd.
XX= No Shaft (Housing Kit )
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
3,4
R = 1.00:1
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR------------
-----SHIFTER TYPE
W = Cable
LUBRICATION------------------ Y = Lever
X = NO OPTION AVAILABLE
P.T.O. Case Dimensions
.i
----......... _, .885"
.i
6.3125"
I ,
1.100" fppro•· J ...
T
2.250"
f ·· ............ ~
2.8125"
l ...
........,_ ......... --.1.885"
~~~--j--J--t-
A = Air
X = Less Cable & Knob
P = 12 Volt Electric/Air
Q = 24 Volt Electric/Air
C = Special Shift Control + Bracket Kit
(Isuzu)
S = Air Shift w/PTO + Dump Combo
Value
Z = 12V Electric Shift (E-Z Shift)
1.100" Approx .
.t
Bulletin HY25-2100-M1/US
Installation Kit
Power Take-Off
100 Series
Cable & Lever Control Indicator Light Installation Kit 328751X
*378969 White Nylon
INDICATOR SWITCH
(ON SHIFTER COVER)
NOT SHOWN-INDICATOR SWITCH
BOOT NO. 379319
• - Not included in 328751X
68-P-18
NAME PLATE
378978 12-VOLT
INDICATOR LIGHT
tr=::1--11 ill I
BATTERY
378884
9-AMP FUSE HOLDER
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document and other documents or descriptions provided by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized